

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20889/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2006 in SA No. 1000/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)LAKSHMI SHANKAR AWASTHI
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

ADMINISTRATOR, BOARD OF TRUSTEES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4568 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As per Office Report, petitioner has not supplied the additional copies for issuance of dasti notice in SLP(C) No. 20889/2006. Petitioner has to supply additional copies of pleadings for dasti notice upon unserved respondent No.3 within two weeks. Issue notice immediately thereafter, as per Order dated 2nd April, 2008.

If copies are not filed within two weeks. List the matter before the Hon'ble chamber Judge.

If copies are filed, issue notice as per earlier order and list the matter before this court on 17th September, 2008.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar