

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20889/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2006 in SA No.1000/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LAKSHMI SHANKAR AWASTHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADMINISTRATOR, BOARD OF TRUSTEES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and
office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.4568 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Himansu Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file rejoinder affidavit is granted.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master