

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5801 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

PRADEEP KUMAR AWASTHI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADMINISTRATOR/BRD.OF TRUST K.E.TRUST&ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikram Rathore,Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants has file statement of case.
Counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks time for filing
statement of case. Granted.

List the matter on 13.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar